
 

NYS - Real Property System 

County of Otsego 

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville-Mt Upt 

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File 
S495 Exemption Impact Report 

School District Summary 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 163,149,406 

RPS221/V04/L001 
Date/Time - 5/20/2020 11:19:56 

Total Assessed Value 158,251,459 

Exemption
Code 

Exemption
Name 

Statutory
Authority 

Number of 
Exemptions 

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions 

Percent of Value 
Exempted 

13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 22,700 0.01 

13350 CITY - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 474,400 0.29 

13430 CITY O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US RPTL 406(2) 1 35,700 0.02 

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 3 318,600 0.20 

13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 7 278,700 0.17 

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 1 7,541,200 4.62 

13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL RPTL 412 2 26,800 0.02 

14100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1) 1 2,400 0.00 

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 5 1,743,000 1.07 

25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1 136,600 0.08 

25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 2 292,900 0.18 

25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 1 47,100 0.03 

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 195,100 0.12 

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY RPTL 444 1 467,800 0.29 

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 1 183,000 0.11 

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 9 90,600 0.06 

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 51 303,315 0.19 

41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 5 30,000 0.02 

41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 42 417,700 0.26 

41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 2 20,000 0.01 

41135 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 1 10,000 0.01 

41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 20 365,873 0.22 

41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 1 20,000 0.01 

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 5 903,218 0.55 

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 94 1,186,898 0.73 

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 2 51,714 0.03 

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 19 758,763 0.47 

41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 188 12,756,033 7.82 

41844 En STAR (land belongs to other RPTL 425 1 30,000 0.02 

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 341 10,777,690 6.61 

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 1 15,938 0.01 

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 8 304,805 0.19 

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P RPTL 485-b 1 23,625 0.01 
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001 

County of Otsego S495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 5/20/2020 11:19:56 
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 158,251,459 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 163,149,406 

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville-Mt Upt 

Exemption
Code 

Exemption
Name 

Statutory
Authority 

Number of 
Exemptions 

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions 

Percent of Value 
Exempted 

49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 2 23,600 0.01 

50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 7 343,200 0.21 

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions: 822 39,855,772 24.43 

Total System Exemptions: 7 343,200 0.21 

Totals: 829 40,198,972 24.64 

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services. 

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes: __________________ 
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001 

County of Otsego 

Town of Butternuts - 3622 

S495 Exemption Impact Report 
School Detail Report 

Date/Time - 5/20/2020 11:19:58 

Total Assessed Value 25,862,502 
Village of Gilbertsville
SWIS Code - 362201 

Uniform Percentage 100.00 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 25,862,502 

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville Ctrl 

Exemption
Code 

Exemption
Name 

Statutory
Authority 

Number of 
Exemptions 

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions 

Percent of Value 
Exempted 

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 159,800 0.62 

13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 2 70,900 0.27 

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 4 1,740,100 6.73 

25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 2 292,900 1.13 

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 195,100 0.75 

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY RPTL 444 1 467,800 1.81 

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 1 183,000 0.71 

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 2 32,500 0.13 

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 13 78,000 0.30 

41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 2 12,000 0.05 

41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 8 80,000 0.31 

41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 5 89,289 0.35 

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 6 15,457 0.06 

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 6 253,150 0.98 

41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 39 2,594,565 10.03 

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 57 1,807,470 6.99 

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P RPTL 485-b 1 23,625 0.09 

50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 4 140,400 0.54 

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions: 151 8,095,656 31.30 

Total System Exemptions: 4 140,400 0.54 

Totals: 155 8,236,056 31.85 

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services. 

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes: __________________ 
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NYS - Real Property System 

County of Otsego 

Town of Butternuts 
SWIS Code - 362289 

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville-Mt Upt 

Exemption Exemption 
Code Name 

13100 CO - GENERALLY 

13350 CITY - GENERALLY 

13430 CITY O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US 

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY 

13650 VG - GENERALLY 

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT 

13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL 

14100 USA - GENERALLY 

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO 

25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO 

25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM 

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND 

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB 

41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB 

41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT 

41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI 

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT 

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER 

41834 ENHANCED STAR 

41844 En STAR (land belongs to other 

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 

49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM 

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File 
S495 Exemption Impact Report 

School Detail Report 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 116,831,153 

Statutory Number of 
Authority Exemptions 

RPTL 406(1) 1 

RPTL 406(1) 1 

RPTL 406(2) 1 

RPTL 406(1) 2 

RPTL 406(1) 5 

RPTL 408 1 

RPTL 412 2 

RPTL 400(1) 1 

RPTL 420-a 1 

RPTL 420-a 1 

RPTL 420-a 1 

RPTL 446 7 

RPTL 458-a 32 

RPTL 458-a 2 

RPTL 458-a 30 

RPTL 458-a 14 

RPTL 483 2 

AG-MKTS L 305 86 

RPTL 467 12 

RPTL 425 121 

RPTL 425 1 

RPTL 425 234 

RPTL 480-a 8 

RPTL 487 2 

RPS221/V04/L001 

Date/Time - 5/20/2020 11:19:58 

Total Assessed Value 116,831,153 

Uniform Percentage 100.00 

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value 
Exemptions Exempted 

22,700 0.02 

474,400 0.41 

35,700 0.03 

158,800 0.14 

207,800 0.18 

7,541,200 6.45 

26,800 0.02 

2,400 0.00 

2,900 0.00 

136,600 0.12 

47,100 0.04 

58,100 0.05 

189,315 0.16 

12,000 0.01 

297,700 0.25 

256,584 0.22 

256,500 0.22 

1,147,983 0.98 

462,566 0.40 

8,328,707 7.13 

30,000 0.03 

7,487,200 6.41 

304,805 0.26 

23,600 0.02 
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001 

County of Otsego 

Town of Butternuts 

S495 Exemption Impact Report 
School Detail Report 

Date/Time - 5/20/2020 11:19:58 

Total Assessed Value 116,831,153 
SWIS Code - 362289 Uniform Percentage 100.00 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 116,831,153 

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville-Mt Upt 

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value 
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted 

50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 3 202,800 0.17 

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions: 568 27,511,460 23.55 

Total System Exemptions: 3 202,800 0.17 

Totals: 571 27,714,260 23.72 

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services. 

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes: __________________ 
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001 

County of Otsego 

Town of Morris 

S495 Exemption Impact Report 
School Detail Report 

Date/Time - 5/20/2020 11:19:58 

Total Assessed Value 6,850,342 
SWIS Code - 364289 Uniform Percentage 100.00 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 6,850,342 

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville Ctrl 

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value 
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted 

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 2 12,000 0.18 

41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 1 6,000 0.09 

41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 2 20,000 0.29 

41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 1 20,000 0.29 

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 1 20,849 0.30 

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 2 51,714 0.75 

41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 6 412,200 6.02 

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 12 368,520 5.38 

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions: 27 911,283 13.30 

Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00 

Totals: 27 911,283 13.30 

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services. 

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes: __________________ 
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001 

County of Otsego 

Town of Unadilla 

S495 Exemption Impact Report 
School Detail Report 

Date/Time - 5/20/2020 11:19:58 

Total Assessed Value 8,707,462 
SWIS Code - 366289 Uniform Percentage 64.00 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 13,605,409 

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville-Mt Upt 

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value 
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted 

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 4 24,000 0.18 

41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 4 40,000 0.29 

41135 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 1 10,000 0.07 

41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 1 20,000 0.15 

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 3 646,718 4.75 

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 1 2,609 0.02 

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 1 43,047 0.32 

41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 22 1,420,561 10.44 

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 38 1,114,500 8.19 

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 1 15,938 0.12 

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions: 76 3,337,373 24.53 

Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00 

Totals: 76 3,337,373 24.53 

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services. 

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes: __________________ 
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001 

County of Otsego S495 Exemption Impact Report 

County Wide School District Summary 
Date/Time - 5/20/2020 11:19:55 

Total Assessed Value 158,251,459 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 163,149,406 

Exemption
Code 

Exemption
Name 

Statutory
Authority 

Number of 
Exemptions 

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions 

Percent of Value 
Exempted 

13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 22,700 0.01 

13350 CITY - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 474,400 0.29 

13430 CITY O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US RPTL 406(2) 1 35,700 0.02 

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 3 318,600 0.20 

13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 7 278,700 0.17 

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 1 7,541,200 4.62 

13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL RPTL 412 2 26,800 0.02 

14100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1) 1 2,400 0.00 

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 5 1,743,000 1.07 

25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1 136,600 0.08 

25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 2 292,900 0.18 

25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 1 47,100 0.03 

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 195,100 0.12 

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY RPTL 444 1 467,800 0.29 

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 1 183,000 0.11 

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 9 90,600 0.06 

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 51 303,315 0.19 

41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 5 30,000 0.02 

41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 42 417,700 0.26 

41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 2 20,000 0.01 

41135 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 1 10,000 0.01 

41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 20 365,873 0.22 

41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 1 20,000 0.01 

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 5 903,218 0.55 

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 94 1,186,898 0.73 

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 2 51,714 0.03 

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 19 758,763 0.47 

41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 188 12,756,033 7.82 

41844 En STAR (land belongs to other RPTL 425 1 30,000 0.02 

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 341 10,777,690 6.61 

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 1 15,938 0.01 

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 8 304,805 0.19 

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P RPTL 485-b 1 23,625 0.01 
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001 

County of Otsego S495 Exemption Impact Report 

County Wide School District Summary 
Date/Time - 5/20/2020 11:19:55 

Total Assessed Value 158,251,459 

Equalized Total Assessed Value 163,149,406 

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value 
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted 

49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 2 23,600 0.01 

50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 7 343,200 0.21 

Total Exemptions Exclusive of 
System Exemptions: 822 39,855,772 24.43 

Total System Exemptions: 7 343,200 0.21 

Totals: 829 40,198,972 24.64 

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments 

for municipal services. 

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes: __________________ 
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